EUROLAMP

600-23527

NMPOEMIZKOMHZIH NMPOIONTOX
PRODUCT PREVIEW




600-23527

EAAHNIKA

1. Keahry

2. Meoaioc aéovac

3. Koppoc

4. 4x pOMa (ap. 8)
5.4x @0Ma (ap.9)
6.Bdon

7.Tpywvikd mhaiota
8. Kukhikn daktohog
9. Kuhwdpog pdong

BIAEE
el : M6 1
oS = ’ M6x40 8
% | @) @) MB8x40
M6 M6x40 M8x40

Inpeiwon: Ohec ot fidec oupmephapPdvovtal 0T GUsKEVAGia TOU TIPOIGVTOG.

2



600-23527

MPINTHN NPQTH XPHZH

1. MaBdote mpoaeKTika OAeC TIC 08nyie¢ Kat QUAASTE TIC yia peNhovTIKr avagopd.

2. Amoouokeudote Oha T pépn ToU TPOIOVTOC Kal KpaTroTe Tl UNIKG UOKEVaoiag Lakpid amo mudid.

3. ENéy&re To mpoiiov yia mBavég PAaBeg. Ze mepimwon FAABNS A opatol mpoBAqaToc, v cuvapHoNoynoeTe I GuvdEoeETe T0
mipoidv otnv Tpogodooia kat ameuBuvBeite 0To KATAOTNA TTOU TO AyopdoaTe.

4. Mpw cuvdéoete To mpoiov otn Tpogodooia, PePawbeite 611N Tdon Tou iktuou mou Ba xpnotpomoloete Taiptdlel pe Ty
Tdon Aerroupyiag Tou mpoidvrog, ka1t n mpiCa otnv omoia Ba cuvdedei eivar yelwpévn Kat 0wotd eykateoTnpévn.

5. MPOXOXH: Mpwv T cuvappohéynon Tou mpoidvtog, efaiwBeite 611 n mapoyr pedpatog eivat amevepyomotnpévn. My
EVEPYOTIOOETE TNV TapoXT] pEOpaTO €w¢ 6Tou ouvappooynOei M pwe To G€VTPo Kat €ivar EToipo yia xprion.

LYNAPMOAOTHZH

1. Mpwta ouvappoloyriote Tn Bdon, epappolovrag Ta Tpywvikd mhaiota g faong endvw oty KuKAKY Saktulo T fdong.
EvBuypappiote Ty atypnpr ywvia TV TPLOV TPYWVIKGV TAALGIWY Kat EQApHOOTE Ta 6TIC uodoyéq Tou KukAkoD daktuliou
e pong.

R —

2. TomoBetrote Tov KOAMWSPO TG BAONG 0TO KEVIPO TWV TPLOV TPIYWVIKWY TAQLOIGV.
3. Zuvdéore kabe Tpiywvo atov KuAwSpo xpnatpomolwvtag d0o Pidec M8x40 kat 0o madiuddia yia kdbe Tptywviko maicto,
00T (ote va ohokAnpwOei n eykatdotacn e fdong.



600-23527

4. Epappdate Tov Kopyd atn enduw o umodoxr¢ T ouvappoloynpévng BAng Kat GUVSETE Tov KOVEKTOPA TOU KoppoU
pe Ty mpoéktaon mapoyrc (fdn cuvdedepévo). BeBatwbeite oti ot dUo alvdeapiol o€ oY PIOOPEYYapOU EQATTTOLY 0WOTA
petadV Toug kat aopahilouv miijpw. Emerta, oTepewate Tov kopud xpnatpomotavtag duo idec M8x40.

Inpeiwon: Mmopeite va dnpioupynoete pia oeipd dévipwy, pe péyioto apiBd avvdeang 10 dévpwv. a va dnpiovpyroete
hia £1pa, kdBe Sévipo mpémel va ouvBEETal otV Tapo PEGATOG Kat éMerta va ouvBEerar e Ta umohorma SévTpa, Kavovtag
XPion Tou Kovéktopa A.



600-23527

5. Epappdore Tov peaaio d§ova Tov Gévtpou atny endvw omr umodoy1i Tou KOPHOU Kal GTEPELITTE TOV XPNOLLOTIOLWVTAC
v Bida M6. Emerta, ouvdéote Toug kovéktopes B kat C petadV toug (B ME B, CME (), wore va Bpiokovtat o€ avtiotolyia pe
TOUG avaypagopevous xapaktnpe. BePaweite 611 ot 0UvOEOOL OE OYIHA LOOPEYYOPOU EYAITTOVY GwOTA HETAU TOUE KAl
ac@ahilouv AW,

6. TomoBetrote ™V Kear| Tou Gévrpou otV Endvew omr umodoxT¢ Tou pecaiou dova kat TauTtdxpova evBuypappiote Ty
€§WTEPIKN omr ToU Peaaiou ASova wOTe va KOURMWVEL 660TA e TV Ke@alr, 6mw¢ epgaviletal oty mapakdtw EKova.
‘Enerta, ouvdéote Tov kovéktopa D (D ME D). BefaiwBeite 61t ot 500 00vOETH0L O OXMHa HIGOPEYYAPOU EQATTOUV OWOTA
petah Toug kat acahiouv MAqpwe.

-



600-23527

7. Elodyete 0ha ta @OMa (ap. 8 Kat 9) ot avriotolyeg ooxéc-kKhadid mou Bpiokovtat otov d§ova oUPPWVa e TOUG
avaypagépevoug apiBpole endvw oto kaBe khadi. Emerta ouvdéaTe Toug KovéKTope Tou kaBe pUMOU peTagy Toug, wote
va Bpiokovat o€ avtioTolyia pe Toug avaypagdpevous apibpou (1, 2, 3, 4). BefawBeite 611 Aot ot alvdeapiol oe oxrpa
HIo0QEyyapou epamrouy owotd petaéh Toug kat aopailouv mijpu. Enerta, otepewote kabe GOMO ypnotpomolevTag Tiq
Bidec M6x40 kau Ta magipddia.

BT 2
AD—="
M6X40

8. H ouvappohdynon €xet ohokAnpwBei. Zuvdéate To mpoidv oe pia katdMnAa eykateotniiévn Kat yelwpévn mpida.

AEITOYPTIA TPOIONTOX

THAEXEIPIZTHPIO
1. ON: MAkTpo evepyomoinong wtiopol RGB dévpou
2. OFF: MAktpo amevepyomoinong gwriopou RGB dévtpou

3,763 /T TIMKTPa QuéopEiwanG GWTEVOTNTAC PWTIOHOY
@ @ (16vo yia Ta mpoypdppata M5, M6, M7)

4. COLOR: IMhjktpa emhoyr¢ Xpopatog
(n6vo yia Ta mpoypdppata M5, M6, M7)

5. W/WW: Mrktpo emhoyric Aevkou xpwpatog
6. MODE, M1-M7: NM\ijktpa emhoyri mpoypappaTos gwiopol
7. SPEED: Mfktpa mhoyng TaxutnTag mpoypdppatog (6 enineda)

8. AUTO: Aut6parn KukAkr evallayr OAwv TwV IPOYPAUPATWY WTIoHOD



600-23527

MPOrPAMMATA OQTIZMOY

To mpoidv diBétel 7 mpoypdypata GwTopol Kai N evaMayr Toug mpaypatomoteital pe 10 cupmepapBavopevo
Aexelplotrpto. Na va emégete mpoypapa wriopol, méote To mjktpo “MODE" R éva amd Ta mktpa “M1” éwg “M7".

« M1: Autépamn otadiakn evaNhayr 3 xpwpdtav (kokkwo / mpaowvo / pmhe), pe potiBo Kivnong amd katw mpog Ta mévew.

« M2: Autépam otadiakr evaAayr 7 xpwpdtwv (Kokkwo / kitpivo / mpdowvo / umhe / okolpo pmhe / pwf / Aeukd), pe potifo
Kivnong amd kdtw mpog Ta mdvw.

« M3: Autdpamn evalayn 7 xpwpdrwy (Ume / akoUpo pmhe / pwB / Aeukd / kokkwo / kitpwo / mpdatvo) pe gradient eé, pe
potiBo kivnong armo kaTw mpog Ta mave.

« M4: Autopam otadiaki evalhayr 7 xpwpdtwv (pmhe / akovpo pmhe / poB / \eukd / koKkwo / kitpwo / mpaawvo), e potifo
Kivnong amd mavw mpog Ta KATw.

+ M5, M6, M7: Tpocappocyiévo mpoypappa evig Xpwuatog, e potifo kivnong amd kdtw mpog ta mdvw. Avvatétta
emhoyn¢ Hetagh OAwv Twv XpwpdTwy (KOKKIVO, KiTpvo, Tpdotvo, Pme, okoUpo Pmhe, pwf, Aeukd), kaBwg kat evaAhayng e
QWTEVOTNTAC KAL TNG TOXUTITAC,

Inpeiwon: H Aeroupyia mpocappoyc pwtewvdtnTag e Ta mktpa @ "ka” @ " Netmoupyei p6vo yia ta mpooappo-
opéva mpoypdypata M5, M6, M7.



600-23527

ENGLISH

1. Head

2. Middle shaft

3. Bottom shaft

4. 4x leaves (No. 8)
5. 4x leaves (No.9)
6.Base
7.Triangular frames
8. Circular ring

9. Base cylinder

SCREWS
(g SCREWS QUANTITY
O D = M6 1
SN = M6x40 8
T o @ B0

M6 Méx40 M8x40

NOTE: All necessary screws are included in the packaging.

8



600-23527

BEFORE FIRST USE

1.Read all instructions carefully and save them for future reference.

2. Unpackall parts of the product and keep the packaging materials out of reach of children.

3. Check the product for potential damage. In case of damage or visible problem, do not assemble or connect the product to
the power supply and contact the store where you purchased it.

4. Before connecting the product to the power supply, make sure that the mains voltage you will use matches the operating
voltage of the product, and that the socket to which it will be connected is grounded and properly installed.

5. CAUTION: Before assembling the product, make sure that the power supply is turned off. Do not turn on the power supply
until the tree is fully assembled and ready for use.

ASSEMBLY

1. First assemble the base by fitting the triangular frames of the base onto the circular ring of the base. Align the sharp corner
of the three triangular frames and fit them into the slots of the circular ring of the base.

R —

2. Place the cylinder of the base in the center of the three triangular frames.
3. Attach each triangle to the cylinder using two M8x40 screws and two nuts for each triangular frame to complete the base
installation.



600-23527

4. Attach the bottom shaft into the upper mounting hole of the assembled base and connect the bottom shaft connector into
the power supply connector (already connected). Make sure that the two crescent-shaped connectors are properly aligned
and safely locked. Then secure the bottom shaft using two M8x40 screws.

NOTE: You can create a row of trees, with a maximum number of 10 trees connected. To create a row, each tree must be
connected to the power supply and then connected to the other trees, using connector A.

10



600-23527

5. Attach the middle shaft of the tree into the upper mounting hole of the bottom shaft and secure the middle shaft using
the M6 screw. Afterwards, connect connectors B and C together (BTO B, CTO C) so that the connections match the characters
shown. Make sure the crescent-shaped connectors are properly aligned and safely locked.

6. Place the tree head into the upper hole of the middle shaft and align the outer hole so that it attaches properly to the head,
as shown in the image below. Then, connect the D connector (D TO D). Make sure that the two crescent-shaped connectors
are properly aligned and safely locked.

-

1



600-23527

7. Insert all the leaves (No. 8 and 9) into the corresponding branches located on the shaft, based on the numbers indicated
on each branch. Then connect the connectors of each leaf to each other, so that they correspond to the indicated numbers (1,
2,3,4). Make sure that all the crescent-shaped connectors are properly aligned and safely locked. Then, securely attach each
leaf using the M6x40 screws and nuts.

ay @

\®’

@

M6X40

8. Assembly is complete. Plug the tree into a properly installed and grounded outlet.

OPERATION

REMOTE CONTROL
1. ON: Light activation button
2. OFF: Light deactivation button

3.3 /" TE®)\": Lighting brightness adjustment buttons
@ @ (only for programs M5, M6, M7)

4. COLOR: Color selection buttons
(only for programs M5, M6, M7)

5. W/WW: White color selection button
6. MODE, M1-M7: Program selection buttons
7. SPEED: Speed selection buttons (6 speed levels)

8. AUTO: Automatic cycle rotation of all lighting programs

12



600-23527

LIGHTING PROGRAMS

The product has 7 lighting programs and switching between them is done with the included remote control. To select a
lighting program, press the “MODE” button or select one of the “M1”to “M7” buttons.

« M1: Automatic gradual switching of 3 colors (red / green / blue), with a movement pattern from bottom to top.

« M2: Automatic gradual switching of 7 colors (red / yellow / green / blue / dark blue / purple / white), with a movement
pattern from bottom to top.

« M3: Automatic gradual switching of 7 colors (blue / dark blue / purple / white / red / yellow / green) with gradient effect,
with a movement pattern from bottom to top.

« M4: Automatic gradual switching of 7 colors (blue / dark blue / purple / white / red / yellow / green), with a movement
pattern from top to bottom.

+ M5, M6, M7: Customized program of one color, with a movement pattern from bottom to top. Possibility to choose be-
tween the following colors: red, yellow, green, blue, dark blue, purple, white. Ability to choose between any of the available
colors (red, yellow, green, blue, dark blue, purple, white), as well as adjust the brightness and speed level.

NOTE: The brightness adjustment function with the” @ "and” @ “buttons only operates for the custom programs
M5, M6, M7.

13



EUROLAMP

CEIP67 o

Auvti n orjpaven uoSnAGvel 6T auTo To mpoidv Sev mpénet va amoppitetal padi e Ta unohoina otkiakda anoppiplata. Mpokelpévou va amogevyBoly
mBavéc BhaBepéc ouvéneteg ato mepiBaNov i oty uyeia e€artiag e aveSeheykmg idbeang Twv amoppipdtwy, Slaywpiote auto To mpoidv ano
(MNoug TiMoug amoppIKATLY Kat AwoTe 10. [poKelIEvou va EmMaTpéeTe auTd To mpoidv yia mepiBaovTikd aopalr avakikAwon, ot XpRoTe
Bampénel ite va EMKOWWVIGOLV € TO KATAOTNHA AT TO OTT0{0 TO AYOPAOQY EITe |Le TIC TOMIKEG UTNPETiEC MPOKEIEVOU v evnepwBolv yia Ta Tomka
OUOTIATA EMOTPOPRG Kt GUNNOYNG.

PRODUCT DISPOSAL

This marking indicates that this product should not be disposed of with other household waste. In order to prevent possible harmful effects on the
[ ] environment or health due to uncontrolled waste disposal, please recycle this product separately from other waste. To return this product for environ-

mentally safe recycling, users should either contact the store they purchased it from or their local services in order to be informed about local return

and collection systems.

E U ROL AM P® Karaokevaeta/Etodyeta amé: EUROLAMP ABEE:
30 XML ZYMMAXIKHE OAOY /570 13 QPAIOKAZTPO / OEXXANONIKH /T: 2310 574802
Manufactured/Imported by: EUROLAMP S.A.:

3km. SYMMACHIKI road / ORAIOKASTRO / 57013 - THESSALONIKI / GREECE /T: +30 2310 574802
« KATAZKEYAZETAIZTHN KINA « MADE IN CHINA - info@eurolamp.gr/ www.eurolampglobal.com



